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ManuelEN

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

1.  Before using the product, please ensure that the voltage is compatible with the 

working voltage of the item. Using an incorrect voltage can damage the product and 

create potential safety risks.

2.  The light source of this lamp is not user-replaceable. It should be replaced by the 

manufacturer, the manufacturer’s service personnel, or a qualifi ed individual.
3. While the fan is in operation, do not touch the fan blades to prevent danger.

4.  The fan lamp should be installed at a height of more than 2.3 meters above the 

ground.

5.  The lamp can be controlled by the remote control and mobile phone application. 

When the lamp is turned off  using the remote control or mobile app, it does not 
necessarily mean that the power supply is completely cut off . Therefore, it is 
prohibited to touch, replace, or disassemble the lamp in this situation, as it may lead 

to electric shock and even cause casualties.

Safety information

Specifi cations

Lumen 4800LM

Color temperture 3000-4000-6000K+RGB

Lifespan 30.000 hours

CRI >80

Windspeeds 6 diff erent speeds

Air fl ow (m3/h) 996/1088/1230/1403/1586/1800

Breeze function Natural wind

Winter / summer Summer and winter function (reverse & forward)

RGB CRI >80

Remote Control Yes, included

Material IRON/ABS

Voltage 85-265 V

Frequency 50/60 Hz.

Weight 3KG
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Before plugging the unit into the mains, ensure by visual inspection that the unit is 

intact and has not suff ered any damage during transit.

Installing the lumifan / light

Before you start installing the ceiling fan / 
light, turn off  the main power switch.

Connect the product to the mounting 

bracket placed on your ceiling. Tighten 

the 4 screws on the side. Insert 1 safety 

screw on the left side.

Mark the holes on the ceiling. 

Turn on the main power and proceed to 

the next page of this manual to connect 

the product to the FlinQ app.

Insert the 4 plugs in to the drilled holes. 

Place the mounting bracket and screw 

the 4 screws in to the holes. 

Insert the 4 screws in to the side. Do not 

fully tighten each screw on the side; leave 

it partially loose.

Connect the wires coming out of your ceiling 

to the ceiling fan / light.

Turn off  main power

Connect fan to mounting bracket

Mark holes on ceiling

Turn on main power

Insert plugs and place 
mounting bracket

Insert screws on the side

Connect the wires
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Before plugging the unit into the mains, ensure by visual inspection that the unit is 

intact and has not suff ered any damage during transit.

Connect the lumifan to the FlinQ app

Open the FlinQ app on your mobile 

device.

The device is installed. This can take up 

to 2 minutes.

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign and 

make sure the light on the fan is fl ashing. 
If light is not fl ashing. Turn on and off  
slowly for 5 - 10 times via wall switch (On 

> off  > on > off  > on > off  > on etc.). When 
light is fl ashing proceed to next step.

The device is installed succesfully and added to your list of products. You can now 

control your device remotely.

Select your product type via the cooling 

section tab. Please select the ‘FlinQ Smart 

Indoor Lumifan’.

When light is fl ashing proceed to the next 
step. If light is not fl ashing. Turn on and off  
slowly for 5 - 10 times via wall switch (On > 

off  > on > off  > on > off  > on etc.). When light 
is fl ashing proceed to next step.

Now fi ll in the WiFi name and password
to continue the installation

Open the FlinQ app

Device is being added

Add the device

Device added succesfully

Select product type Reset (if needed)

Fill in the WiFi details
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FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.4 GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
Being added...

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5 GHz networks will 
not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

FlinQ Smart Indoor 
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The remote control is already connected to the device. Insert the batteries and press 

the on/off button to turn on the fan/light.
1.  Remove the safety screw on the side of the lamp body, hold the fan lamp with both 

hands, push it upward and rotate it counterclockwise to remove the fan lamp body.

2.  Remove the wiring caps, disconnect the wires, and remove the safety steel rope.

3.  According to the opening sign of the protective net and fan blade, it can be cleaned 

after opening and taking out.

Safety 

1.  Please confirm whether the voltage meets the working voltage of the product 
before use. Using inappropriate voltage may damage the product and cause 

potential safety hazards;

2.  The light source of this lamp is a non user replacement light source, and the light 

source in this lamp shall be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent or a 

person with similar qualification;
3. During the operation of the fan, do not touch the fan blade to avoid danger;

4.  The installation height of fan lamp shall be more than 2.3m above the ground;

5.  The lamp can be controlled by the remote controller and mobile phone software. 

After the lamp is turned off by the remote controller or mobile phone software, it 
does not mean that the power supply is actually cut off. In this case, it is forbidden 
to touch, replace or disassemble the lamp, otherwise it may cause electric shock 

and even casualties.

1. On / off button
2. Fan direction (forward / reverse)
3. Fan on / off 

4. Main light on / off
5. Brightness +/- 
6. Color temperature 

7. Natural wind mode 

8. 1-6 fan speed 

9. RGB light on / off 

10. 7 different color light 
11. 1-4 hour timer function 

12. Color Dynamic Cycle Modes 
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Remote control instructions Cleaning and maintenance

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
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Note: Do not flush the lamp body with water directly. After the fan lamp is cleaned, 
please dry it first. To avoid the risk of falling, please confirm the parts are installed 
correctly.

Note: When you connect the lamp to an existing connection that is linked to a wall 
switch, you must leave the wall switch in the ON position after installation. You 
control the lamp and its on/off function using the remote control and/or app.

If you repeatedly turn the wall switch on and off, the Lumifan will reset, and you will 
need to reconnect it to your Wi-Fi network and the FlinQ app as described in this 
manual.

Note: Always switch off the power prior to cleaning in the vicinity of electrical parts
(lamps, fan blades etc.). Wipe up excess moisture with a sponge or cloth to
prevent water or liquid from getting into any electrical part and causing a electric
shock. Do not use flammable or toxic cleaning liquids.
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Pairing your remote when not connected
Connect the device to the power supply and confirm that the device can work 
normally (the light turns on slowly); Turn off the power of the device for 5 - 10 seconds 
and then turn on the power again; Long press on / off button until the device flashes 3 
times quickly, then let go; The code pairing of the remote control is successful. At this 

time, you can press the button to control the device.

Disconnect the remote control
If you want to disconnect the remote control from the fan and/or lamp, follow the 
steps below. (This is useful if you have two or more fans and want to control them 

with just one remote control.)

Connect the device to the power supply and confirm that the device can work 
normally (the light turns on slowly); Turn off the power of the device for 5 - 10 seconds 
and then turn on the power again; Long press on/off button until the device flashes 3 
times quickly, then let go; The remote control is successfully cleared. At this time, the 

remote control can no longer control the device and needs to be re-paired before it 

can be used.

Remote is not connected / disconnect  
the remote

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 
bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met uw nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

1.  Controleer voordat u het product gebruikt of de spanning compatibel is met de 

werkspanning van het product. Het gebruik van een onjuist voltage kan het product 
beschadigen en potentiële veiligheidsrisico’s met zich meebrengen.

2.  De lichtbron van deze lamp kan niet door de gebruiker worden vervangen. Deze moet 

worden vervangen door de fabrikant, het onderhoudspersoneel van de fabrikant of een 

gekwalifi ceerd persoon.
3.  Raak de ventilatorbladen niet aan wanneer deze in werking is om gevaar te voorkomen.

4.  De ventilatorlamp moet op een hoogte van meer dan 2,3 meter boven de grond 

worden geïnstalleerd.5. De lamp kan worden bediend met de afstandsbediening 

en mobiele telefoontoepassing. Wanneer de lamp wordt uitgeschakeld met de 

afstandsbediening of mobiele app, betekent dit niet noodzakelijk dat de stroomtoevoer 

volledig is afgesloten. Daarom is het verboden om de lamp in deze situatie aan te raken, 

te vervangen of te demonteren, omdat dit kan leiden tot elektrische schokken en zelfs 

slachtoff ers kan veroorzaken.

Veiligheidsinformatie

Specifi caties

Lumen 4800LM

Kleurtemperatuur 3000-4000-6000K+RGB

Levensduur 30.000 uur

CRI >80

Windsnelheden 6 verschillende snelheden

Luchtstroom (m3/h) 996/1088/1230/1403/1586/1800

Breeze-functie Natural wind

Winter / zomer Zomer- en winterfunctie (achteruit en vooruit)

RGB CRI >80

Afstandbediening Inclusief

Materiaal IRON/ABS

Voltage 85-265 V

Freequentie 50/60 Hz.

Gewicht 3KG
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Voordat u de stekker van het apparaat in het stopcontact steekt, moet u door visuele inspectie 

controleren of het apparaat intact is en geen schade heeft opgelopen tijdens het transport.

De lumifan / lamp installeren

Zet de hoofdschakelaar uit voordat je de 

plafondventilator/lamp gaat installeren.

Sluit het product aan op de 

montagebeugel aan je plafond. Draai de 

4 schroeven aan de zijkant vast. Plaats 1 

veiligheidsschroef aan de linkerkant.

Markeer de gaten op het plafond. 

Zet de hoofdstroom aan en ga verder 

naar de volgende pagina van deze 

handleiding om het product te verbinden 

met de FlinQ app.

Plaats de 4 pluggen in de geboorde 

gaten. Plaats de montagebeugel en draai 

de 4 schroeven in de gaten. 

Steek de 4 schroeven in de zijkant. 

Draai de schroeven aan de zijkant niet 

helemaal vast, maar laat ze gedeeltelijk 

los.

Sluit de draden die uit je plafond komen aan 

op de plafondventilator/lamp.

Schakel de hoofdstroom uit

Sluit de ventilator aan op de 
montagebeugel

Markeer gaten op plafond

Schakel de hoofdvoeding in

Steek de stekkers in en plaats 
bevestigingsbeugel

Schroeven aan de zijkant plaatsen

De draden aansluiten
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HandleidingNL FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

Voordat u de stekker van het apparaat in het stopcontact steekt, moet u door visuele inspectie 

controleren of het apparaat intact is en geen schade heeft opgelopen tijdens het transport.

Verbind de lumifan met de FlinQ app

Open de FlinQ app op je mobiele 

apparaat.

Het apparaat wordt geïnstalleerd. Dit kan 
tot 2 minuten duren.

Selecteer ‘Apparaat toevoegen’ of het ‘+’-teken 

en controleer of het lampje op de ventilator 

knippert. Als het lampje niet knippert. Zet de 

ventilator 5 - 10 keer langzaam aan en uit via de 

wandschakelaar (aan > uit > aan > uit > etc.). Ga 

verder met de volgende stap als de lamp knippert. 

Het apparaat is succesvol geïnstalleerd en toegevoegd aan je lijst met producten. Je 
kunt het apparaat nu op afstand bedienen.

Selecteer je producttype via het tabblad 

‘Koeling’. Selecteer de ‘FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan’.

Ga verder met de volgende stap als het 

lampje knippert. Als het lampje niet knippert. 

Schakel 5 - 10 keer langzaam aan en uit via de 

wandschakelaar (Aan > uit > aan > uit > aan 

> uit > aan enz.) Ga verder met de volgende 

stap als de lamp knippert.

Vul nu de WiFi-naam en het wachtwoord 

in om door te gaan met de installatie

Open de FlinQ app

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd

Het apparaat toevoegen

Apparaat succesvol toegevoegd

Selecteer producttype Reset (indien nodig)

Vul de WiFi-gegevens in
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.4 GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
Being added...

Opmerkingen: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5 GHz netwerken werken niet. Vraag je provider hoe je beide 
frequenties kunt inschakelen.

FlinQ Smart Indoor 
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De afstandsbediening is al aangesloten op het apparaat. Plaats de batterijen en druk 

op de aan/uit-knop om de ventilator/lamp in te schakelen.
1.  Verwijder de veiligheidsschroef aan de zijkant van het lamphuis, houd de 

ventilatorlamp met beide handen vast, duw hem omhoog en draai hem linksom om 

het lamphuis van de ventilator te verwijderen.

2.  Verwijder de bedradingskappen, maak de draden los en verwijder de stalen 

veiligheidskabel.

3.  Volgens het openingsteken van het beschermnet en het ventilatorblad kan het 

worden gereinigd na het openen en verwijderen.

Veiligheid
1.  Controleer voor gebruik of de spanning overeenkomt met de werkspanning van 

het product. Het gebruik van een onjuist voltage kan het product beschadigen en 
potentiële veiligheidsrisico’s veroorzaken;

2.  De lichtbron van deze lamp is een niet door de gebruiker vervangbare lichtbron 

en de lichtbron in deze lamp moet worden vervangen door de fabrikant of zijn 

serviceagent of een persoon met vergelijkbare kwalificaties;
3.  Raak tijdens de werking van de ventilator het ventilatorblad niet aan om gevaar te 

voorkomen;

4.  De installatiehoogte van de ventilatorlamp moet meer dan 2,3 m boven de grond zijn;

5.  De lamp kan worden bediend met de afstandsbediening en mobiele telefoon. De 

lamp kan worden bediend met de afstandsbediening en software voor mobiele 

telefoons. Nadat de lamp is uitgeschakeld door de afstandsbediening of software 

voor mobiele telefoons, betekent dit niet dat de stroomtoevoer daadwerkelijk is 

afgesneden. In dit geval is het verboden om de lamp aan te raken, te vervangen 

of te demonteren, anders kan dit elektrische schokken en zelfs slachtoffers 
veroorzaken.

1. Aan/uit-knop
2. Ventilatorrichting (vooruit / achteruit)
3. Ventilator aan / uit
4. Hoofdverlichting aan / uit
5. Helderheid +/-
6. Kleurtemperatuur

7. Natuurlijke windmodus

8. 1-6 ventilatorsnelheid

9. RGB-licht aan/uit
10. 7 verschillende kleuren licht

11. 1-4 uur timerfunctie

12. Kleur Dynamische Cyclus Modi
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Instructies voor de afstandsbediening Reiniging en onderhoud
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Opmerking: Spoel het lamphuis niet direct door met water. Nadat de 
ventilatorlamp is schoongemaakt, moet deze eerst worden gedroogd. Controleer of 
de onderdelen correct zijn geïnstalleerd om valgevaar te voorkomen.

Opmerking: Als je de lamp aansluit op een bestaande aansluiting die is gekoppeld 
aan een wandschakelaar, moet je de wandschakelaar na installatie in de AAN-stand 
laten staan. Je bedient de lamp en de aan/uit-functie met de afstandsbediening en/
of app. Als je de wandschakelaar herhaaldelijk in- en uitschakelt, wordt de Lumifan 
gereset en moet je hem opnieuw verbinden met je Wi-Fi-netwerk en de FlinQ app 
zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.

Opmerking: Schakel altijd eerst de stroom uit voordat u gaat schoonmaken in de 
buurt van elektrische onderdelen (lampen, ventilatorbladen enz.). Veeg overtollig 
vocht op met een spons of doek om te voorkomen dat water of vloeistof in 
elektrische onderdelen terechtkomt en een elektrische schok veroorzaakt. Gebruik 
geen ontvlambare of giftige schoonmaakvloeistoffen.
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Uw afstandsbediening koppelen als deze niet is aangesloten
Sluit het apparaat aan op de voeding en controleer of het apparaat normaal kan 

werken (het lampje gaat langzaam branden); Schakel de voeding van het apparaat 

5 - 10 seconden uit en vervolgens weer aan; Druk lang op de aan/uit-knop totdat het 
apparaat 3 keer snel knippert en laat dan los; De code van de afstandsbediening is 

succesvol gekoppeld. Op dit moment kunt u op de knop drukken om het apparaat te 

bedienen.

Afstandsbediening loskoppelen
Als u de afstandsbediening wilt loskoppelen van de ventilator en/of lamp, volgt u de 
onderstaande stappen. (Dit is handig als u twee of meer ventilatoren hebt en deze met 

slechts één afstandsbediening wilt bedienen.)Sluit het apparaat aan op de voeding en 

controleer of het apparaat normaal kan werken (het lampje gaat langzaam branden); 

Schakel de voeding van het apparaat gedurende 5 - 10 seconden uit en schakel de 

voeding vervolgens weer in; Druk lang op de aan/uit-knop totdat het apparaat snel 
3 keer knippert en laat dan los; De afstandsbediening is succesvol gewist. Op dit 

moment kan de afstandsbediening het apparaat niet meer bedienen en moet deze 

opnieuw worden gekoppeld voordat deze kan worden gebruikt.

Afstandsbediening is niet aangesloten / 
losgekoppeld
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

1.  Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die Spannung mit der 

Betriebsspannung des Artikels kompatibel ist. Die Verwendung einer falschen Spannung 

kann das Produkt beschädigen und ein potenzielles Sicherheitsrisiko darstellen.

2.  Die Lichtquelle dieser Lampe ist nicht vom Benutzer austauschbar. Sie sollte vom Hersteller, 
dem Servicepersonal des Herstellers oder einer qualifi zierten Person ausgetauscht werden.

3.  Berühren Sie während des Betriebs des Ventilators nicht die Ventilatorfl ügel, um Gefahren 
zu vermeiden.

4.  Die Ventilatorlampe sollte in einer Höhe von mehr als 2,3 Metern über dem Boden installiert 
werden.

5.  Die Lampe kann über die Fernbedienung und die Mobiltelefonanwendung gesteuert 

werden. Wenn die Lampe über die Fernbedienung oder die Handy-App ausgeschaltet wird, 
bedeutet dies nicht unbedingt, dass die Stromversorgung vollständig unterbrochen ist. 

Daher ist es verboten, die Lampe in dieser Situation zu berühren, auszutauschen oder zu 

zerlegen, da dies zu einem elektrischen Schlag und sogar zu Unfällen führen kann.

Informationen zur Sicherheit

Spezifi kationen

Lumen 4800LM

Farbe temperture 3000-4000-6000K+RGB

Lebenserwartung 30.000 Stunden

CRI >80

Windgeschwindigkeiten 6 verschiedene Geschwindigkeiten

Luftstrom (m3/h) 996/1088/1230/1403/1586/1800

Breeze-Funktion Natürlicher Wind

Winter/Sommer Sommer- und Winterfunktion (rückwärts und vorwärts)

RGB CRI >80

Fernsteuerung Ja, inklusive

Material EISEN/ABS

Spannung 85-265 V

Frequenz 50/60 Hz.

Gewicht 3KG
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Bevor Sie das Gerät an das Stromnetz anschließen, vergewissern Sie sich durch eine Sichtprüfung, 

dass das Gerät unversehrt ist und während des Transports keine Schäden erlitten hat.

Installation des Lumifan / Licht

Bevor Sie mit der Installation des 

Deckenventilators/der Leuchte beginnen, 
schalten Sie den Hauptschalter aus.

Verbinden Sie das Produkt mit der an der 

Decke angebrachten Halterung. Ziehen Sie 
die 4 Schrauben an der Seite fest. Setzen Sie 1 

Sicherheitsschraube auf der linken Seite ein.

Markieren Sie die Löcher an der Decke. 

Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung ein 

und fahren Sie mit der nächsten Seite 

dieser Anleitung fort, um das Produkt mit 

der FlinQ-App zu verbinden.

Setzen Sie die 4 Dübel in die gebohrten 

Löcher ein. Setzen Sie die Halterung auf 
und schrauben Sie die 4 Schrauben in die 

Löcher. 

Setzen Sie die 4 Schrauben an der 

Seite ein. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben an 

der Seite nicht ganz fest; lassen Sie sie 

teilweise locker.

Verbinden Sie die aus der Decke 

kommenden Drähte mit dem 

Deckenventilator/der Deckenleuchte.

Hauptstrom abschalten

Lüfter an der Halterung befestigen

Löcher an der Decke markieren

Netzstrom einschalten

Dübel einsetzen und die 
Montagebügel

Schrauben an der Seite einsetzen

Verbinden Sie die Drähte
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Bevor Sie das Gerät an das Stromnetz anschließen, vergewissern Sie sich durch eine Sichtprüfung, 

dass das Gerät unversehrt ist und während des Transports keine Schäden erlitten hat.

Verbinden Sie das Lumifan mit der FlinQ-App

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf Ihrem 
mobilen Gerät.

Das Gerät wird installiert. Dies kann bis 

zu 2 Minuten dauern.

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ oder das „+“-Zeichen und 

vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Licht am Ventilator blinkt. 

Wenn das Licht nicht blinkt. Schalten Sie das Gerät über 

den Wandschalter langsam 5 - 10 Mal ein und aus (Ein 
> Aus > Ein > Aus > Ein > Aus > Ein usw.). Wenn das Licht 
blinkt, fahren Sie mit dem nächsten Schritt fort.

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich installiert und zu Ihrer Produktliste hinzugefügt. Sie 

können Ihr Gerät jetzt aus der Ferne steuern.

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über die 

Registerkarte „Kühlung“ aus. Bitte wählen 

Sie den „FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan“.

Wenn die Lampe blinkt, fahren Sie mit dem 

nächsten Schritt fort. Wenn das Licht nicht blinkt. 

Schalten Sie das Gerät über den Wandschalter 

langsam 5 - 10 Mal ein und aus (Ein > Aus > Ein 
> Aus > Ein > Aus > Ein usw.). Wenn das Licht 
blinkt, fahren Sie mit dem nächsten Schritt fort.

Geben Sie nun den WiFi-Namen und 

das Passwort ein, um die Installation 

fortzusetzen

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

Gerät wird hinzugefügt

Das Gerät hinzufügen

Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt

Produkttyp auswählen Zurücksetzen (falls erforderlich)

Füllen Sie die WiFi-Details aus
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.4 GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
Being added...

Anmerkungen: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netze unterstützt werden. 
5-GHz-Netze werden nicht funktionieren. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, wie Sie beide 
Frequenzen einschalten können.

FlinQ Smart Indoor 
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Die Fernbedienung ist bereits mit dem Gerät verbunden. Legen Sie die Batterien ein 

und drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste, um den Ventilator/das Licht einzuschalten.
1.  Entfernen Sie die Sicherheitsschraube an der Seite des Lampenkörpers, halten Sie 

die Gebläselampe mit beiden Händen, drücken Sie sie nach oben und drehen Sie sie 
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um den Gebläselampenkörper zu entfernen.

2.  Entfernen Sie die Kabelkappen, trennen Sie die Drähte und entfernen Sie das 
Sicherheitsstahlseil.

3.  Entsprechend dem Öffnungszeichen des Schutznetzes und des Gebläseflügels kann 
es nach dem Öffnen und Herausnehmen gereinigt werden.

Sicherheit
1.  Bitte überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob die Spannung mit der Betriebsspannung 

des Produkts übereinstimmt. Die Verwendung einer ungeeigneten Spannung kann das 

Produkt beschädigen und potenzielle Sicherheitsrisiken verursachen;

2.  Die Lichtquelle dieser Lampe ist eine nicht vom Benutzer austauschbare Lichtquelle, 

und die Lichtquelle in dieser Lampe muss vom Hersteller oder seinem Service-Agenten 
oder einer Person mit ähnlicher Qualifikation ausgetauscht werden;

3.  Berühren Sie während des Betriebs des Ventilators nicht die Ventilatorflügel, um 
Gefahren zu vermeiden;

4.  Die Installationshöhe der Ventilatorlampe muss mehr als 2,3 m über dem Boden sein;

5.  Die Lampe kann über die Fernbedienung und die Handy-Software gesteuert werden. 
Wenn die Lampe über die Fernbedienung oder die Handysoftware ausgeschaltet wird, 
bedeutet dies nicht, dass die Stromversorgung tatsächlich unterbrochen ist. In diesem 

Fall ist es verboten, die Lampe zu berühren, auszutauschen oder zu zerlegen, da es 

sonst zu Stromschlägen und sogar zu Unfällen kommen kann.

1. Ein / Aus-Taste
2. Gebläserichtung (vorwärts/rückwärts)
3. Gebläse ein/aus
4. Hauptlicht ein / aus
5. Helligkeit +/-
6. Farbtemperatur

7. Natürlicher Wind-Modus

8. 1-6 Lüftergeschwindigkeit

9. RGB-Licht ein/aus
10. 7 verschiedene Lichtfarben

11. 1-4 Stunden Timer-Funktion

12. Farbe dynamischen Zyklus Modi
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Anweisungen für die Fernbedienung Reinigung und Wartung

3

Hinweis: Spülen Sie den Lampenkörper nicht direkt mit Wasser. Nach der 
Reinigung der Lüfterlampe trocknen Sie sie bitte zuerst. Um das Risiko eines Sturzes 
zu vermeiden, vergewissern Sie sich bitte, dass die Teile richtig installiert sind.

Hinweis: Wenn Sie die Lampe an einen bestehenden Anschluss anschließen, der 
mit einem Wandschalter verbunden ist, müssen Sie den Wandschalter nach der 
Installation in der Position EIN lassen. Wenn Sie den Wandschalter wiederholt 
ein- und ausschalten, wird die Lumifan zurückgesetzt, und Sie müssen sie erneut 
mit Ihrem Wi-Fi-Netzwerk und der FlinQ-App verbinden, wie in dieser Anleitung 
beschrieben.

Hinweis: Schalten Sie vor der Reinigung in der Nähe von elektrischen Teilen 
(Lampen, Lüfterflügeln usw.) immer den Strom ab. Wischen Sie überschüssige 
Feuchtigkeit mit einem Schwamm oder Tuch auf, um zu verhindern, dass Wasser 
oder Flüssigkeit in elektrische Teile eindringt und einen Stromschlag verursacht. 
Verwenden Sie keine brennbaren oder giftigen Reinigungsflüssigkeiten.
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Pairing Ihrer Fernbedienung, wenn sie nicht angeschlossen ist
Schließen Sie das Gerät an die Stromversorgung an und vergewissern Sie sich, dass 

das Gerät normal funktioniert (das Licht leuchtet langsam auf); Schalten Sie das Gerät 

für 5 - 10 Sekunden aus und schalten Sie es dann wieder ein; Drücken Sie lange auf die 

Ein-/Ausschalttaste, bis das Gerät dreimal schnell blinkt, und lassen Sie dann los; Das 
Code-Pairing der Fernbedienung ist erfolgreich. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt können Sie die 

Taste drücken, um das Gerät zu steuern.

Trennen Sie die Fernbedienung
Wenn Sie die Fernbedienung vom Ventilator und/oder der Lampe trennen möchten, 
gehen Sie wie folgt vor. (Dies ist nützlich, wenn Sie zwei oder mehr Ventilatoren haben 

und diese mit nur einer Fernbedienung steuern möchten.)Schließen Sie das Gerät an 

die Stromversorgung an und vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerät normal funktioniert 

(das Licht leuchtet langsam auf); Schalten Sie das Gerät für 5 - 10 Sekunden aus und 

dann wieder ein; Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste lange, bis das Gerät dreimal schnell 
blinkt, und lassen Sie sie dann los; Die Fernbedienung wird erfolgreich gelöscht. Zu 

diesem Zeitpunkt kann die Fernbedienung das Gerät nicht mehr steuern und muss 

neu gepaart werden, bevor sie verwendet werden kann.

Die Fernbedienung ist nicht angeschlossen/
getrennt die Fernbedienung
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 
produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

1.  Avant d’utiliser le produit, veuillez vous assurer que la tension est compatible avec la tension 

de fonctionnement de l’article. L’utilisation d’une tension incorrecte peut endommager le 

produit et créer des risques potentiels pour la sécurité.

2.  La source lumineuse de cette lampe n’est pas remplaçable par l’utilisateur. Elle doit être 
remplacée par le fabricant, le personnel de service du fabricant ou une personne qualifi ée.

3.  Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, ne touchez pas les pales du ventilateur pour éviter tout 

danger.

4.  La lampe du ventilateur doit être installée à une hauteur de plus de 2,3 mètres au-dessus du sol.

5.  La lampe peut être contrôlée par la télécommande et l’application pour téléphone portable. 

Lorsque la lampe est éteinte à l’aide de la télécommande ou de l’application mobile, cela ne 

signifi e pas nécessairement que l’alimentation électrique est complètement coupée. Par 
conséquent, il est interdit de toucher, de remplacer ou de démonter la lampe dans cette 

situation, car cela peut entraîner un choc électrique et même causer des blessures.

Informations sur la sécurité

Spécifi cations

Lumen 4800LM

Température de la couleur 3000-4000-6000K+RGB

Durée de vie 30 000 heures

CRI >80

Vitesse du vent 6 vitesses diff érentes

Débit d’air (m3/h) 996/1088/1230/1403/1586/1800

Fonction brise Vent naturel

Hiver / été Fonction été et hiver (marche arrière et marche avant)

RGB CRI >80

Télécommande Oui, inclus

Matériau IRON/ABS

Tension 85-265 V

Fréquence 50/60 Hz.

Poids 3KG
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Avant de brancher l’appareil sur le secteur, assurez-vous par un contrôle visuel que 

l’appareil est intact et n’a subi aucun dommage pendant le transport.

Installation du lumifan / lumière

Avant de commencer l’installation du 

ventilateur/luminaire de plafond, coupez 
l’interrupteur principal.

Connectez le produit au support de 

montage placé au plafond. Serrez les 4 

vis sur le côté. Insérer 1 vis de sécurité 

sur le côté gauche.

Marquez les trous sur le plafond. 

Mettez l’appareil sous tension et passez 

à la page suivante de ce manuel pour 

connecter le produit à l’application FlinQ.

Insérez les 4 chevilles dans les trous 

percés. Placer le support de montage et 

visser les 4 vis dans les trous. 

Insérez les 4 vis sur le côté. Ne serrez pas 

complètement chaque vis sur le côté ; 

laissez-les partiellement desserrées.

Connectez les fi ls qui sortent de votre 
plafond au ventilateur de plafond / à la 
lumière.

Couper l’alimentation principale

Connecter le ventilateur au 
support de montage

Marquer les trous sur le plafond

Mettre l’appareil sous tension

Insérer les bouchons et placer 
le support de montage

Insérer les vis sur le côté

Connecter les fi ls

1
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Avant de brancher l’appareil sur le secteur, assurez-vous par un contrôle visuel que 

l’appareil est intact et n’a subi aucun dommage pendant le transport.

Connecter le lumifan à l’application FlinQ

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur votre 

appareil mobile.

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut prendre 

jusqu’à 2 minutes.

Sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil » ou le signe « + » 

et assurez-vous que le voyant du ventilateur clignote. 

Si le voyant ne clignote pas. Allumez et éteignez 

lentement pendant 5 à 10 fois à l’aide de l’interrupteur 

mural (On > off > on > off > on > off > on etc.). Lorsque 

la lumière clignote, passez à l’étape suivante. 

L’appareil est installé avec succès et ajouté à votre liste de produits. Vous pouvez 

maintenant contrôler votre appareil à distance.

Sélectionnez votre type de produit via 

l’onglet section refroidissement. Veuillez 

sélectionner le ‘FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan’.

Lorsque le voyant clignote, passez à l’étape 

suivante. Si la lumière ne clignote pas. 

Allumer et éteindre lentement pendant 5 à 

10 fois à l’aide de l’interrupteur mural (On > 

off  > on > off  > on > off  > on etc.). Lorsque 
la lumière clignote, passer à l’étape suivante.

Remplissez maintenant le nom et le 

mot de passe WiFi pour continuer 

l’installation.

Ouvrir l’application FlinQ

Le dispositif est en 
cours d’ajout

Ajouter le dispositif

Dispositif ajouté avec succès

Sélectionner le type de produit Réinitialisation (si nécessaire)

Complétez les détails du WiFi

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor 

Lumifan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.4 GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan
Being added...

Remarques : Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en charge. 
Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionnent pas. Demandez à votre fournisseur comment 
activer les deux fréquences.

FlinQ Smart Indoor 
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La télécommande est déjà connectée à l’appareil. Insérez les piles et appuyez sur la 

touche marche/arrêt pour allumer le ventilateur/lumière.
1.  Retirez la vis de sécurité située sur le côté du corps de la lampe, tenez la lampe du 

ventilateur à deux mains, poussez-la vers le haut et faites-la tourner dans le sens inverse des 

aiguilles d’une montre pour retirer le corps de la lampe du ventilateur.

2.  Retirez les capuchons de câblage, débranchez les fils et retirez le câble de sécurité en acier.
3.  Selon le signe d’ouverture du filet de protection et de la pale du ventilateur, le nettoyage 

peut être effectué après ouverture et retrait.

Sécurité

1.  Veuillez vérifier que la tension correspond à la tension de fonctionnement du 
produit avant utilisation. Une tension inappropriée peut endommager le produit et 

entraîner des risques potentiels pour la sécurité.

2.  La source lumineuse de cette lampe est une source lumineuse non remplaçable par 

l’utilisateur. Son remplacement doit être effectué par le fabricant, son service après-
vente ou une personne de qualification similaire.

3.  Pendant le fonctionnement du ventilateur, ne touchez pas les pales du ventilateur 

pour éviter tout danger.

4.  La hauteur d’installation de la lampe du ventilateur doit être supérieure à 2,3 m au-

dessus du sol.

5.  La lampe peut être contrôlée par la télécommande et le logiciel du téléphone 

portable. L’extinction de la lampe par la télécommande ou le logiciel du téléphone 

portable ne signifie pas que l’alimentation est coupée. Dans ce cas, il est interdit de 
toucher, de remplacer ou de démonter la lampe, sous peine de provoquer un choc 

électrique, voire des blessures.

1. Bouton marche/arrêt
2. Sens du ventilateur (avant/arrière)
3. Marche/arrêt du ventilateur
4. Éclairage principal allumé/éteint
5. Luminosité +/-
6. Température de couleur

7. Mode Ventilation naturelle

8. Vitesses de ventilation de 1 à 6

9. Éclairage RVB allumé/éteint
10. 7 couleurs de lumière différentes
11. Minuterie de 1 à 4 heures

12.  Modes de cycle dynamique des 

couleurs
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Instructions relatives à la télécommande Nettoyage et entretien

3 Remarque : Ne pas rincer le corps de la lampe à l’eau directement. Après le 
nettoyage, veuillez d’abord le sécher. Pour éviter tout risque de chute, veuillez 
vérifier que les pièces sont correctement installées.

Remarque : Lorsque vous connectez la lampe à une connexion existante reliée 
à un interrupteur mural, vous devez laisser l’interrupteur en position ON après 
l’installation. Vous pouvez contrôler la lampe et sa fonction marche/arrêt à l’aide de 
la télécommande et/ou de l’application.

Si vous allumez et éteignez l’interrupteur mural à plusieurs reprises, le Lumifan se 
réinitialisera et vous devrez le reconnecter à votre réseau Wi-Fi et à l’application 
FlinQ, comme décrit dans ce manuel.

Remarque : Coupez toujours l’alimentation électrique avant de nettoyer les pièces 
électriques (lampes, pales de ventilateur, etc.). Essuyez l’excès d’humidité avec une 
éponge ou un chiffon pour éviter que de l’eau ou du liquide ne pénètre dans les 
pièces électriques et ne provoque un choc électrique. N’utilisez pas de liquides de 
nettoyage inflammables ou toxiques.
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Appairage de la télécommande
Branchez l’appareil sur secteur et vérifiez son bon fonctionnement (le voyant s’allume 
lentement). Éteignez l’appareil pendant 5 à 10 secondes, puis rallumez-le. Appuyez 

longuement sur le bouton marche/arrêt jusqu’à ce que l’appareil clignote 3 fois 
rapidement, puis relâchez-le. L’appairage de la télécommande est réussi. Vous pouvez 

alors appuyer sur le bouton pour contrôler l’appareil.

Déconnecter la télécommande
Pour déconnecter la télécommande du ventilateur et/ou de la lampe, suivez les étapes 
ci-dessous. (Ceci est utile si vous possédez deux ventilateurs ou plus et souhaitez les 

contrôler avec une seule télécommande.)

Branchez l’appareil sur secteur et vérifiez son bon fonctionnement (le voyant s’allume 
lentement). Éteignez l’appareil pendant 5 à 10 secondes, puis rallumez-le. Appuyez 

longuement sur le bouton marche/arrêt jusqu’à ce que l’appareil clignote 3 fois 
rapidement, puis relâchez-le. La télécommande est correctement effacée. À ce stade, 
la télécommande ne peut plus contrôler l’appareil et doit être réappairée avant de 

pouvoir être utilisée.

La télécommande n’est pas connectée / 
déconnectée La télécommande



Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:FlinQ 

FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name: 
FlinQ Smart Indoor Lumifan

Barcode / EAN:
8721284750543 
8721284750550

Product Rating:
85-265 V / 50/60 Hz 

Product type: 
Lights & Lighting > LED Ceiling Fans

Production date:
2025

Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 

05-03-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 

substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 

relevant European harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 
and all modifications. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-
11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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